PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4897433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOOGLE LLC	02/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRIPE, INC.
Street Address:	185 BERRY STREET
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6131811
Patent Number:	6402029
Patent Number:	6938821
Patent Number:	6293462
Patent Number:	7349885
Patent Number:	7712658
Application Number:	12721769
Patent Number:	8261978
Patent Number:	7708198
Application Number:	12771769
Application Number:	14165486
Patent Number:	7357312
Patent Number:	7083087
Patent Number:	7516886
Patent Number:	7828208
Patent Number:	8225995
Application Number:	14568090
Patent Number:	8596530
Patent Number:	8910862

PATENT REEL: 045426 FRAME: 0351

504850694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087208300

Email: angela.quinn@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. MALLIE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10142.G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. MALLIE, REG. NO. 36,591
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Mallie/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=10142G000_GoogleAssignment#page1.tif source=10142G000_GoogleAssignment#page2.tif source=10142G000_GoogleAssignment#page3.tif

 $source = 10142G000_Google Assignment \# page 4.t if$

PATENT REEL: 045426 FRAME: 0352

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of February 28, 2018, by and between **Google LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), and Stripe, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor or its affiliate have entered into that certain Patent Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2018 (the "Patent Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to buy, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to those patents and patent applications listed on **Schedule 1** attached hereto (collectively the "Assigned Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including Assignor's rights under the Assigned Patents to sue for injunctive relief and damages for past, present, and future infringement of the Assigned Patents. Assignee acknowledges and agrees that the Assigned Patents remain subject to a certain non-exclusive license to Assignor and its affiliates and certain other rights and licenses that, prior to the date hereof, have been granted or are required to be granted under the Assigned Patents, which will remain in effect notwithstanding assignment of such Assigned Patents. This Assignment does not sell, assign or transfer any right, title or interest in or to any patents or patent applications other than those expressly listed in Schedule 1 to this Assignment.

This Assignment will be binding upon and will inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment will be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of California, without reference to its choice of law principles to the contrary.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, and all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signatures to Follow]

PATENT PATENT REEL: 045426 FRAME: 0353

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

Google LLC (Assignor)

Stripe, Inc. (Assignee)

By: Ameline American

•

Name: Michael Lee

Name: David Eramian

Title: Head of Patents

Title: IP Counsel

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Title	Country	Patent No.	Publication No.
Wallet consolidator	CA		2333561
Wallet consolidator	WO		9963475
Wallet consolidator	US	6,131,811	
Method and apparatus for combining data for multiple magnetic stripe cards or other sources	US	6,402,029	
Method and apparatus for associating identification and personal data for multiple magnetic stripe cards or other sources	US	6,938,821	20020139849
Wallet consolidator	US	6,293,462	
Wallet consolidator and related methods of processing a transaction using a wallet consolidator	US	7,349,885	20010045454
Wallet consolidator and related methods of processing a transaction using a wallet consolidator	US	7,712,658	20080065535
Wallet consolidator to facilitate a transaction	US		20100219242
Wallet consolidator to facilitate a transaction	US	8,261,978	20120041815
Wallet consolidator to facilitate a transaction	US	7,708,198	
Wallet Consolidator to Facilitate a Transaction	US		20120303471
Wallet Consolidator And Related Methods Of Processing A Transaction Using A Wallet Consolidator	US		20140143076
System for associating identification and personal data for multiple magnetic stripe cards or other sources to facilitate a transaction and related methods	US	7,357,312	20060169768
Method and apparatus for associating identification and personal data for multiple magnetic stripe cards or other sources	US	7,083,087	
System for associating identification and personal data for multiple magnetic stripe cards or other sources to facilitate a transaction and related methods	US	7,516,886	20080048026
Retail point-of-transaction system, program products, and related methods to provide a customized set of identification data to facilitate a transaction using electronic coupons	US	7,828,208	
Retail point-of-transaction system, program products, and related methods to provide a customized set of identification data to	US	8,225,995	

PATENT REEL: 045426 FRAME: 0355

Title	Country	Patent No.	Publication No.
facilitate a transaction using electronic			
coupons			
Retail point-of-transaction system, program products, and related methods to provide a customized set of identification data to facilitate a transaction using electronic coupons	US		20150100418
Retail point-of-transaction system, program products, and related methods to provide a customized set of identification data to facilitate a transaction using electronic coupons	US	8,596,530	20120330763
Retail point-of-transaction system, program products, and related methods to provide a customized set of identification data to facilitate a transaction using electronic coupons	US	8,910,862	20140081734